Government of West Bengal Office of the Joint Director of Sericulture North Zone, Matigara, Darjeeling Ph.No.0353-2571973.Pin No.734010.

E-mail: siliseri@amail.com

Tender Notice

Sealed tender in plain paper is hereby invited by the undersigned from the reputed organization /bonafied traders/Co-operative Society etc for disposal of Bivoltine rejected cocoons/Bivoltine pierced cocoons/Bivoltine cut cocoons/Nistari rejected cocoons etc. which are laying at Matigara Sericulture Complex, Matigara, Darjeeling under the office of the joint Director of Sericulture North Zone, Siliguri (Matigara) as stated below. Rate should be quoted per Kg. for each item separately.

SI. No.	Particulars	Present stock in Kg.	Persentage of spoiled cocoons due to long time preservation.	Remarks
1	Nistari Cut Cocoons	555.950	70% (approx)	Quantity may be seen at MSC Matigara.
2	Nistari Rejected Cocoons	147.150	70% (approx)	
3	M12W Cut Cocoons	36.550	70% (approx)	
4	M12W Rejected Cocoons	12.350	70% (approx)	
5	Bivoltine Cut Cocoons	432.400	70% (approx)	
6	Bivoltine Rejected Cocoons	114.950	70% (approx)	
7	Bivoltine Pierced Cocoons	215.100	100%(approx	
8	Muga Pierced Cocoons	4.000	100%(approx)	

The Tender must be accompanied with earnest money a sum of Rs. 5000/-(Rupees Five thousand)only from any Nationalized Bank in favour of Joint Director of Sericulture, North Zone, Siliguri along with Photocopy of Pan Card & valid I/T & other. The envelope should be super scribed Tender for pierced Cocoons /Cut Cocoons etc. should be reach this office by registered post/speed post/Currier service on or before 14.07.2021 within 2PM positively and the same will be opened on the same day at 3PM in presence of the committee members and quotationers if any. In case the opening date declares as holiday then the opening of tender will be done next working date. The acceptance of highest or any other rate is not obligatory and the undersigned reserves the right to reject all the tenders' without showing any reason whatsoever. Successful tenderer will have to lift the entire quantity within 15(Fifteen) days from the date of issue of sale order. Deposited earnest money will not bear any interest in cases. Please visit www.seriwbgov.org for details of the tender notice.

// /."	Joint Director of Sericulture
A W	North Zone, Siliguri.
Registered Post.	
Memo.No. /T-1	Dated/2021.
The Director of information and cultural Affair 'NABANN	A Mandirtala, Howah-711102 with request to publish the
following caption " <u>Tender for sale of Cut and pierced and rejected</u> date of submission of tender 14.07.2021 at 2.00 PM" in one Beng	<u>d cocoons</u> laying at Matigara Sericulture Complex, Matigara. Last
	Joint Director of Sericulture
	North Zone, Siliguri.
Memo.No/T-1 Copy forwarded for favour of information and wide circulation to	Dated. 22/06/2021.

- 1) The Commissioner of Textiles & Sericulture, Govt. of West Bengal. Kolkata-13.
- 2) The Officer in-charge Siliguri Mahakuma Parishad, Siliguri.
- 3) The Sub-Divisional Officer, Siliguri.
- 4) The Information and Culture Officer, Siliguri Sub-Divisional.
- 5) The Post Master, Siliguri Head Post Office, Siliguri.
- 6) The Deputy Director of Sericulture, Malda/Murshidabad/Jalpaiguri/Coochbehar.
- 7) The Scientist 'D' P3 Station CSB Ambari Falakata, PO .Manuaganj, Dist. Jalpaiguri Pin-735135.
- The In charge MSC Matigara/SDF Naxalbari/TSC Phansidewa.
- Notice Board of this office/ Office website 'www.seri wbgov.org.

10)	Sri/Smt.	
/	Members of tender committee with the request to remain present on the stipulated date	& time of opening of th
	Tender at the chamber of JDS to complete the formalities of the received tenders.	

Joint Director of Sericulture North Zone, Siliguri.